

4th and Final bill on p/c
Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

28

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Constn of road and ed work from Pipra Khem Awadheh Rai ke ghar to Pipra Khem Kotha under mnosy					
Agency - Sri Awadh mshila Constn Pvt, Ltd					
Agreement No- 05 SBD/2023-24					
Agreement value - 139,66,863=0					
Constn cost - 129,64,837=0					
Maintenance cost - 10,02,026=0					
Date of start - 19/10/2023					
Date of Completion - 18/10/2024					
Actual date of completion - 17/10/2024					

Abstract of cost

- ① Born and fixing bench mark Pillar
 $Q-VINB/23① = 1.00 \text{ Km}$
 $C.R. 4910.36/\text{Km} = 4910=0$
- ② Born and fixing Ref. Pillar
 $Q-VINB/23② = 1.00 \text{ Km}$
 $C.R. 2297.65/\text{Km} = 2298=0$
- ③ Clearing and grubbing road land
 $Q-VINB/23③ = 0.110 \text{ hect}$
 $C.R. 72697.86/\text{hect} = 29079=0$
- ④ Excavation for roadwork (box cutting)

Continuation

36287=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-VIIB/23(4) = 57.00m ²					
e h 103 = 85/m ² h - 5919.20					
⑤ Constn of embankment lead up to 100m					
Q-VIIB/23(5) = 24.56m ²					
1208, P7(1) = 11.69m² 9.22m ²					
				33.78m ² 36.05	
e h 258.52/m ² h - 9320.20					8733.50
⑥ Constn of embankment lead up to 100m					
Q-VIIB/23(6) = 793.94m ²					
MD No 1208 P7(2) = 483.91m² 400.73m ²					
				1194.67m ² 1277.35	
e h 175.01/m ² h - 22355.00					20907.90
⑦ Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Q-VIIB/23(7) = 436.50m ²					
MD No 1208 P3(1) = 642.50m² 728.72m ²					
				1164.62m ² 1680.40	
e h 264.23/m ² h - 28536.80					30772.80
⑧ Brown granular sub base 9x1					
Q-VIIB/24(8) = 476.50m ²					
MD No 1208 P1(1) = 80.39m ² 556.80m ²					
e h 3687.59/m ² h - 2053250.00					
⑨ Brown laying, spreading and compacting w.b. 6:3					

Continuation

2620996.00
2613694.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-VTNB/249 = 283.5111 ³					
MD No-1208 P2(2) = 30.0711 ³					
				313.5811	
Limited 313.3511 ³					
Ch-5753.8811 ³ - R-18,02.978=0					
(10/11) Brown prime coat with emulsion (SS1)					
Q-MB No-1208 P2(1) = 2648.0011					
e R-60.0411 - R-158986=0					
(11/12) Brown Tack coat with emulsion (RS1)					
MB No-1208					
Q-VTNB/249 = 2648.0011					
e R-20.6511 - R-54681=0					
(12/13) Brown and Jarry mix seal					
Q-MB No-1208 P3(3) = 2648.0011					
e R-294=2211 - R-7,79,695=0					
(13/14) Constr of unreinforced p.e pavement					
Q-VTNB/249(10) = 244.8011					
e R-9577.4211 - R-2344552=0					
(14/16) Brown and laying B/E/S					
Q-VTNB/MD No-1208 P4 = 300.0011					
e R-524=1111 - R-157233=0					
(15/17) Brown and fixing concrete					
Q-MB No-1208 P4(5) = 1 Na					
e R-3137=10/cech R-3137=0					
(16/18) Brown & fixing 2mm stone					
Q-VTNB/1208 P5(7) = 4 Na					
e R-866=12/cech R-3464=0					

Continuation

7925122=0

7917820=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) (19) 60mm circular					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 4 N/A					
e h 5938.22/each h					23753=0
(18) (20) 90mm equilateral					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 6 N/A					
e h 6785.30/each h					40712=5
(19) (21) 60mm x 45mm					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 6 N/A					
e h 5793.28/each h					34760=0
(20) (22) Brown and laying Road Marking					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 200.00 ft					
e h 825.75/ft h					165150=0
(21) (23) Brown 5m x rubble strip					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 28.13 ft					
e h 294.22/ft h					8276=9
(22) (24) Road Marking paint					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 28.13 ft					
e h 825.75/ft h					23228=5
					23224=0
(23) (25) Planting of Trees by the road-side					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 60 N/A					
e h 1230.09/each h					73805=4
(24) (26) Brown and laying 300mm dia Rec Pipe					
Q-VTMB/s⑧ = 30.00 ft					
e h 994.04/ft h					29821=0
(25) (27) Direction and place identification sign					

Continuation

8324622=0

8317325=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q. 110510. 1208 P(10) = 1.51 m					
c.h. 14476.19 / each h					14476.0
(26/28) Prov'n and fixing masonry					
informatory sign board					
Q. VMDP 24(11) = 4.14 m					
MDM-1208 / 6(11) = 1.14 m					
5.14 m					
c.h. 12114.09 / each h					60570.0
(27/29) F/W in excavation for					
found					
Q. VMDP 24(12) = 248.49 m					
c.h. 383.28 / m h					9524.0
(28/30) Prov'n Rec 15 m found					
Q. VMDP 24(13) = 21.03 m					
c.h. 7708.79 / m h					162116.0
(29/31) Prov'n Rec 120 m in found					
Q. VMDP 25(14) = 80.67 m					
c.h. 8442.29 / m h					681040.0
(30/32) Prov'n Rec 120 m in S/S					
Q. VMDP 25(15) = 63.72 m					
c.h. 9139.43 / m h					582364.0
(31/33) Prov'n weep holes					
Q. VMDP 25(16) = 84.14 m					
c.h. 147.11 / each h					12357.0
(32/34) S/F/F HYSD bar in					
sub structure					
Q. VMDP 25(17) = 3.0861 m					
c.h. 81955.36 / m h					252914.0

Continuation

1,01,85,700.00

1,01,78,403.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(33) (35) Brown back filling					
Q-VTNB/25(8) = 63.33m					
e R 3265.93/m ³ R 206831=0					✓
(34) (36) Brown, laying filter media					
Q-VTNB/25(9) = 40.86m					
e R 4235.71/m ³ R 173071=0					✓
(35) (37) Brown Rec 125cm super structure					
Q-VTNB/25(20) = 16.17m					
e R 10389.09/m ³ R 167992=0					✓
(36) (38) S/P/F HYSD bar in super structure					
Q-VTNB/25(21) = 1.38m					
e R 83609.33/m ³ R 115381=0					✓
(37) (39) Constn of Rec Railing					
Q-VTNB/26(22) = 15.0m					
e R 6507.56/m ³ R 97613=0					✓
(38) (40) Brown Drainage spouts					
Q-VTNB/26(23) = 12 Nos					
e R 770=0/each R 9240=0					✓
(39) (41) Brown and laying cement concrete wearing course					
Q-VTNB/26(24) = 3.93m					
e R 16390.14/m ³ R 64413=0					✓
					R 11012944=0
					R 11012944=0
Add 1% Labour cost (+)					11012944=0
Add 18% GST (+)					1982330=0
Add 5% insurance fee (+)					1983643=0
					148493=0
					R 13262579=0
					3253896=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	Np.	L.	B.	D.	
					13253896=
B.F.R -					13262579=
Less 2.50% below -					3313472=
					3315642=
R. 12931015=					12922549=
Less Rev. Pay -					10226954=
					R. 2704061=
					2695595=

27/10/2024
 DE
 01/01/2025
 M
 Cal
 12/02/2025

Surgicage fee	10%
① B/W - 1138.07 m ³	
e 35.01/m ³	3984=
② WSB - 80.30 m ³	
e 82.905/m ³	6657=
③ WB m ³ - 30.07 m ³	
e 1409.22/m ³	4238=
④ Mix seal - 2648.00 m ³	
e 11.45/m ³	3033=
⑤ 300 m ³ of lift - 30.00 m ³	
e 51.60/m ³	155=
Total surgicage fee R.	18067=
27/10/24	

Continuation